• Speed Valves Type REG-2D und REG-2F
• Speed One – The new Generation of Speed
• Valve technology
• Booster
• Accessories
Speed up your cycle time
RECYCLING &
DEMOLITION

4. SpeedOne
Product Description, Hydraulic Schematic, Connection, Characteristic
Technical Data, Mounting Space, Type Code
5. REG-2F Regeneration Valve, Double Cylinder
Product Description, Hydraulic Schematic, Characteristic
Technical Data, Mounting Space, Type Code
Selection example
6    Booster Technology, Operation
Design, Hydraulic Schematic
6.1 Booster Technology additional Power for Breakers
Advantages, Prinziple Design
7.   Typ V1
Product Description, Hydraulic Schematic, Characteristics , Technical Data
8.   Accessory
8.1 FC1X-2P + FC1-1D - More Power at the Shear
8.2 Flow Control Valve FC1X-2P
8.3 Priority Valve FC1-1D
8.4 Return discharge Valve D33-NA
8.5 Return discharge Valve D22-1N
8.6 Manifold
01
01
01
02
02
02
03
03
04
04
05
05
06
07
07
08
09
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
15
16
17
18
1-cylinder technology 2-cylinder technology
1. Demolition Technology
- 1 -
In demolition technology, the components are often exposed to extreme loads. Just then it is
important to use robust and reliable products. The cycle times and the breaking force of the
attachment are of particular importance for the optimal demolition technology.
1.1 Demolition Shears
These attachments are required to e.g. cut steel, break concrete and pulverize it. A high breaking
power is required from these attachments. In order to achieve this, the use of cylinders with a large
diameter is necessary. However, they also take up a large volume when closing, which leads to
corresponding closing times. For this reason, regeneration valves or pressure intensifiers from the
field of booster technology are required, which increase the productivity of the shears.
1.2 Types of Cylinder Technology
Demolition and scrap shear manufacturers typically use two types of cylinder techniques. A
distinction can be made here between the 1-cylinder and the 2-cylinder technologies. With the 1-
cylinder technology, the shears are operated via a differential cylinder. With the 2-cylinder
technology, the shears are operated with two differential cylinders.
2. Basics - Regeneration Valve Technology
- 2 -
2.1 Differential Cylinder
Demolition shears are typically operated with differential cylinders. These have a piston rod on one side
of the piston. This results in two different effective surfaces: the piston and rod side.

directly onto the pump or onto the pump inlet of the main control. The valve is usually combined with
other valves such as the flow control valve FC1X-2P.
Type Code
FC1-1D - XXX - XXX
Product Group
Design Ports: Inlet Volume Flow:
05C – SAE ¾“ 300 lpm (SAE ¾“)
05E – SAE 1“ 400 lpm (SAE 1“)
05G – SAE 1 ¼“ 600 lpm (SAE 1 ¼“)
Weight 4,6 kg
Maximum Inlet Pressure 420 bar mit SAE screw connection
Inlet Volume Flow
300 l/min (SAE ¾“),
400 l/min (SAE 1“),
600 l/min (SAE 1¼“)
Port Sizes
Port P, Z Code 62, ISO 6162
Port P1 G 1“, ISO 1179
Port LS, LS1, MP G ¼, ISO 1179
Technical Data
- 15 -
- 16 -
 Lowering Return Pressure -> Increase Performance
8.4 Return discharge Valve D33-NA
Hydraulic Schematic
Type Cde
D33-NA - XXX - XXX
Product Group
Design Ports: Inlet Volume Flow:
03G – G1“ 400 lpm
05K - SAE 1/2“ 550 lpm
Weight D33-NA-03G-400LPM 9,5kg
D33-NA-05K-550LPM 14,8 kg
Maximum inlet pressure 420 bar
Recommended piloting pressure >10 bar, <50 bar
Technical Data
Connection Ports
G1 ¼“ A3, B2, T1/1= G1 ¼„ ISO1179-1
VStA/T2, VStB, MA, MB = G1/4 ISO 1179-1
SAE 1 ½“ A3, B2, T1/1= SAE 1 ½“ ISO6162
VStA/T2, VStB, MA, MB = G1/4 ISO 1179-1
4 Shear Cylinder
5 Piloting Device
1 Pump
2 Main Control Valve
3 Return discharge Valve
Product Description
The 3/3 directional valve is hydraulically piloted and opens port
A3 or port A2 to the tank.
Application Example
The ratio of the shear cylinder results in volume flows out of the
bottom side which is double the maximum inlet volume flow.
This can result in high return pressures if the main control block
and / or the return line of the excavator are not designed for this
flow. With an additional direct relief to the tank by means of a 3/3
directional valve, the high return pressure and thus the loss can
be significantly minimized.
The valve works as a bypass valve to the main control block. The
bottom and rod sides of the cylinder are relieved towards the tank.
- 17 -
Product Description
The 2/2 directional valve is used to connect or disconnect a hydraulic line (similar to a ball valve). It is a
pilot operated valve that is designed for high pressure and high volume flow and is therefore
particularly suitable for mobile applications.
 Flangeable directly onto the Cylinder
8.5 Return discharge Valve D22-1N
Application Example
The 2/2 directional valve also serves as a return relief valve, with the difference that the valve only
releases the bottom side, because the cylinder's ratio (volume flow ratio) can lead to high return
pressures here.
Hydraulic Schematic
Type Code
D22-1N - XXX - XXXXXX - XX - XX - XX
Product Group
Allowable
maximum
Pressure
Actuation Idle Position Switching Behavior Main Stage
420 bar
hydr. Version
24S001
Connector ISO 4400
N0
closed
S0
standard,
electrical switching
K0
not pressure
compensated
350 bar
electr. Version
24S002
Junior Timer Plug
N1
open
S1
damped,
hydraulical switching
K1
pressure compensated
24S003
Deutsch Plug DT04-2P
S2
damped,
electrical switching
HYS03B
hydraulical switching
Electrical Actuation Hydraulical Actuation Actuation via inlet pressure
1 – Main Pump
2 – Piloting Pump
3 – Hand lever
4 – Main Control Valve
5 – Directional Valve 2/2
6 – Consumer
- 18 -
Product Description
The regeneration valve is usually flanged directly onto the cylinder (3 connections). For
applications with an unsuitable cylinder flange, the regen valve is optionally available with a
connection plate (4 connections). The connection plate is available for the 250 l / min, 400 l / min
and 800 l / min variant.
8.6 Manifold
Connection Ports
996
250 lpm
997
400 lpm
AS, AZ,
BS, BZ SAE 1" SAE 1“
A 55 40
B 48 57
C 52 52
D 83 88
E 91 95
F 40 40
G Ø 25 Ø 25
1 Pump
2 Main Control Valve
3 Regen Valve
4 Shear Cylinder
Connecting Example
AS - Port: Opening the Shear